BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request for name change)
on Interexchange)
Telecommunications Certificate)
No. 2385 from Telecommunications)
Services, Inc. to World Access)
Communications Corp.)

) DOCKET NO. 951104-TI) ORDER NO. PSC-95-1348A-FOF-TI) ISSUED: December 1, 1995

AMENDATORY ORDER

On November 1, 1995, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-95-1348-FOF-TI, Order Acknowledging Name Change. The Order inadvertently stated that the change in name was from Capital Network System, Inc., to Capital Network System, Inc. d/b/a Capital Long Distance. In order to correct the error, the text of Order No. PSC-95-1348-FOF-TI is hereby deleted and the following amended text should be inserted as follows:

By letter dated September 15, 1995, Telecommunication Services, Inc., holder of Pay Telephone Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Number 2385, requested that Certificate Number 2385 be amended to reflect the new company name "World Access Communications." Upon review of the Department of State, Division of Corporations' records, it appears that Telecommunication Services, Inc., has properly registered the new operating name. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to amend Certificate Number 2385 to reflect the new operating name.

This Order will serve as World Access Communication's amended Pay Telephone Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Number 2385. World Access Communications should retain this Order as evidence of the name change.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. Order No. PSC-95-1348-FOF-TI is amended to reflect approval of the request by Telecommunications Services, Inc. to change the name on Certificate Number 2385 from Telecommunications Services, Inc. to World Access Communications is approved. It is further

12022 DEC-18

ORDER NO. PSC-95-1348A-FOF-TI DOCKET NO. 951104-TI PAGE 2

ORDERED that this change will be effective ten (10) days from the issuance of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that this docket is hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>1st</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>1995</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

SCL